
信号種別�
Signal types

発　信　音�

話　中　音�

呼　出　音�

連続呼出信号�

断続呼出信号�

120断続地気�

10秒断続地気�

3分断続地気�

DT�

BT�

RBT�

CR�

IR�

+120�

+10PU�
+10AL�

+3M

400�

400�

400/16�

16�

16�

DC（＋）�

DC（＋）�

DC（＋）�

連　続�

60�

20�

連　続�

20�

120�

6�

1/3

―�

0.5�

1.0�

―�

1.0�

0.25�

1.0�

4

―�

0.5�

2.0�

―�

2.0�

0.25�

9.0�

176

種　別� 略　号� 周波数�
（Hz）�

1分間�
断続数�

閉結時間�
（S）�

開放時間�
（S）�


