信号種別

Signal types

種 別	略号	周波数 (Hz)	1分間 断続数	閉結時間 (S)	開放時間 (S)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DT	400	連続		
話中音	ВТ	400	60	0.5	0.5
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RBT	400/16	20	1.0	2.0
連続呼出信号	CR	16	連続		
断続呼出信号	IR	16	20	1.0	2.0
	+120	DC(+)	120	0.25	0.25
10秒断続地気	+10PU +10AL	DC(+)	6	1.0	9.0
	+3M	DC(+)	1/3	4	176